GUANGZHOU HANSUO INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

No. one of 196, Sandong Road, Huadu District Guangzhou 510800 China

Date: 2021-6-11

To:

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2AXEW-PT1243;

Model Number: PT 1243, PT 1219, PT 1233, PT 1245, PT 1033, PT 1289, PT 1268,

PT 1299, PT 1209, PT 1220

New FCC ID: 2AOX7-187; Model Number: HS-TD1231,HS-TD1218, HS-TD1033, HS-TD1212, HS-TD1221, HS-TD1222, HS-TD1269, HS-TD1232, HS-TD1215, HS-TD1036, HS-TD1239, HS-TD1252, HS-TD1234, HS-TD1530, HS-TD1037, HS-TD1249, HS-TD1207, HS-TD1210, HS-TD1013, HS-TD1020

This is to advise and officially, that we, **GUANGZHOU HANSUO INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD** hereby declare that the product name is same and only FCC ID and model number difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Client's name / title : Peggy Zheng/Manager

Company: GUANGZHOU HANSUO INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD address: No. one of 196, Sandong Road, Huadu District Guangzhou 510800 China

Tel: 13422331338 Fax: 020-61809286 Email: Peggyzheng0528@outlook.com

Pegg)